

ITEM NO.9

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10079-10080/2020

BALJIT SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[Only SLP(C) No. 2569 of 2023 , SLP(C) No. 018406 - 018408 / 2021 , and SLP(C) No. 019993 - / 2023 are listed under this item]

IA No. 101350/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES

IA No. 93947/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 93945/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 82116/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18406-18408/2021 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 2569/2023 (IV-B)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.15478/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.15476/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 19993/2023 (IV-B)

IA No.140610/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 17-03-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Anantha Narayana M.g., AOR
Mr. Jaydip Pati, Adv.

M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR
Mrs. Paramjeet Benipal, Adv.
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Ghade, AOR
Mr. Vikash Chandra Shukla , AOR

contd...

For Respondent(s) :

**Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR
Ms. Pragya Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Drishti Saraf, Adv.**

Mr. Sanchit Garga, AOR

**M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR
Mrs. Paramjeet Benipal, Adv.
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Sharma, Adv.**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

SLP(C) No. 18406-18408/2021

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed an application seeking substituted service by way of publication on respondent Nos.5, 6, 9 and 23 to 28. The same is hereby allowed. Affidavit alongwith proof of publication be filed within four weeks.

Opportunity to file counter affidavit by respondent No.8 has already been declined.

As per office report, service is complete on respondent No.2. Ld. Advocate, Ms. Pragya Upadhyay, appearing on behalf of Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Advocate-on-record has entered appearance for respondent No.2. Vakalatnama and counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

Service is complete on the remaining respondent Nos.1, 3, 4, 7 and 10 to 22, but none has entered appearance.

List again on 30.04.2025.

SLP(C) No. 2569/2023

**As per office report, service is not complete on
contd...**

respondent No.1. However, Ld. Advocate, Ms. Pragya Upadhyay, appearing on behalf of Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Advocate-on-record has entered appearance for respondent No.1. Vakalatnama and counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

Respondent No.2 has already filed counter affidavit

List again on 30.04.2025.

SLP(C) No. 19993/2023

As per office report, service is complete on respondent No.1. Ld. Advocate, Ms. Pragya Upadhyay, appearing on behalf of Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Advocate-on-record has entered appearance for respondent No.1. Vakalatnama and counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

Service is complete on respondent No.3 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent No.2 has filed counter affidavit.

Ld.Counsel for the petitioner has failed to take fresh steps and to file fresh particulars, despite the grant of last opportunity, for service on respondent No.4.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

rd

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar